			2nd Revised	Title Pa
		Tariff No. 4		
		of		
		Rabanco LTD.	G-12	
	(Name/Certificate Numbe	er of Solid Waste	Collection Company)	
d.b.a. LYNI	NWOOD DISPOSAL, MALTBY DI	IVISION, ALLIE	D WASTE OF LYNNWOOD	
	(Registered trade nam	e of Solid Waste	Collection Company)	
	- A-T-0 - CO - TIJE - CO I I - COTIONI	TD 4110D0DT 4	TION AND DIODOGAL OF	
	RATES FOR THE COLLECTION,			
`	SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, I			
	IN THE FOLLOWING DE (Note: If this tariff applies in o			
	certificate authority, a map ac			
	in which the tariff applies mu			
	See a	ttached appendi	ix A	
Name of manage			Official UTO assurants for inform	
Name of person	issuing tariff: Alex Brenner		Official UTC requests for inform	
			regarding consumer questions a	and/or
·	n issuing tariff: Alex Brenner ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE	<u> </u>	regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred t	and/or o the
Mailing addr	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE	<u>:</u>	regarding consumer questions a	and/or o the
Mailing addr		:	regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred t following company representations.	and/or o the
Mailing addr	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE	<u> </u>	regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred t following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE tate/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005	: :	regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE tate/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005	<u> </u>	regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number@ FAX n	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE state/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400 number, if any 425-646-2440		regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number(i	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE tate/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400		regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number@ FAX n	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE state/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400 number, if any 425-646-2440		regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number@ FAX n E-mail ad	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE tate/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400 number, if any 425-646-2440 ddress, if any: abrenner@republicse		regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number@ FAX n E-mail ad	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE tate/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400 number, if any 425-646-2440 ddress, if any: abrenner@republicse		regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number@ FAX n E-mail ac ued by: Alex Brenner	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE state/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400 number, if any 425-646-2440 ddress, if any: abrenner@republicse r, Sr. Market Analyst		regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice Fax: 425-646-2440	and/or to the tive:
Mailing addr City, Si Telephone Number@ FAX n E-mail ac ued by: Alex Brenner	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE state/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400 number, if any 425-646-2440 ddress, if any: abrenner@republicse r, Sr. Market Analyst	ervices.com	regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representation. Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice	and/or to the tive: ger ces.com
Mailing addr City, So Telephone Numbero FAX n E-mail act ued by: Alex Brenneroue Date: May 4, 2010	ress of issuer: 1600 127th Avenue NE tate/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005 including area code) 425-646-2400 number, if any 425-646-2440 ddress, if any: abrenner@republicse r, Sr. Market Analyst	ervices.com	regarding consumer questions a complaints should be referred to following company representations: Name: Jeff Borgida Title: Division General Manage Phone: 425-646-2400 E-mail: jborgida@republicservice Fax: 425-646-2440 Effective Date: July 1, 2010	and/or to the tive:

Tariff No.	4	-					17th Revise	d Page No. 1	
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)		Rabanco Li		laltby Divisi	on			
Registered	All pages contair tariff and/or any the same as, or a indicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index 10 11 12 13 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21A 22 23 24	ned in this tar supplements are before, th	riff are liste	ed below in ff listed on t	SHEET consecutive	e order. Th	ates that are	Current Revision	
	Alex Brenner, Sr	. Market Ana	llyst			_	Washing Dat	L.L.4 0040	
ssue Date:	May 4, 2010			(For Officia	ıl Use Only)	<u> </u>	ffective Date:	July 1, 2010	
Docket No.	TG		Date	e:		E	Ву:		

Tariff No.	4					10th	Revised Page No. 21
Company Name/ Registered Trade	e Name(s)			sposal, Maltb			
Rates in this item		n 100 Resid	ential Service	Monthly Ra	ites (continu	ied on next page)	
residential procondominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This ir is, etc., where ed by a local g d yardwaste se is, and apartm ty owner or ma	ncludes single service is bille overnment se ervice must be ent buildings o anager.	family dwelling directly to the trice level order provided for the provided for the trice that the trice is the trice of less than 4	ngs, duplexes the occupant of dinance, solid single-family residential un	apartments of each resid waste collect dwellings, do	uplexes, mobile homes	5,
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental	
19 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$ 5.53 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$0.40	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 9.88 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$0.50	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 17.02 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.00	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 28.05 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.50	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 39.54 (A)	` /	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$2.00	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 59.54 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A) \$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$2.50	
		,					
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 63.30 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$3.00	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 5.73 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.50	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 9.88 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.00	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 16.16 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$ 1.75 (A)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 26.43 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$ 1.75 (A)	
Recycle Only			\$ 7.85 (A)				
Yardwaste Only				\$ 9.60 (A)		\$ 1.75 (A)	
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition Check Symbols	ion/rules relate	ed to recycling ed to yardwastling rates sho	program are te program ar wn above, a r	cling; MR=Monthleshown on page shown on perecycling debirate page)	Recycling; List ge 23. age 24. / <credit> of</credit>		on: August 31, 2010
Issued by:	Alex Brenner,	Sr. Market Ar	nalyst				
Issue Date:	May 4, 2010					Effective Date:	July 1, 2010
	·	·	(For t	Official Use O	nly)		
Docket No. TG			Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No.	4					11th R	Revised Page No. 21A
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number le Name(s)		Rabanco LTI Lynnwood Di	D. G-12 sposal, Maltb	y Division		
						ed on next page)	
Rates in this iter	m apply:						
residential p condominiur (2) When requirecycling, ar condominiur to the prope	roperty. This incomes, etc., where some to by a local go	cludes single fervice is billed vernment service must be not buildings of ager.	amily dwelling d directly to the vice level ordi provided for so f less than 4 r	gs, duplexes, ne occupant o inance, solid v single-family o residential uni	apartments, f each reside waste collecti lwellings, dup	ential unit, and/or ion, curbside plexes, mobile homes,	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental	
19 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$ 5.53 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$0.40	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 9.88 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$0.50	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 17.02 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.00	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 28.05 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.50	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 39.54 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$2.00	
1 Can 2 Can	EOWG/EOWR EOWG/EOWR	\$ 8.96 (A) \$ 12.10 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A) \$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A) \$ 8.60 (A)		\$2.50 \$3.00	
4 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$ 12.10 (A) \$ 19.48 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.00	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 5.73 (A)	\$ 6.85 (A)	\$ 8.60 (A)		\$1.50	
1 Call	MG/LOWN	ψ 3.73 (A)	ψ 0.05 (A)	\$ 0.00 (A)		ψ1.50	
Recycle Only			\$ 7.85 (A)				
Yardwaste Only			ψ 7.05 (A)	\$ 9.60 (A)		\$ 1.75 (A)	
Tarawasic Only				Ψ 3.00 (Α)		ψ 1.73 (Α)	
Note 1: Descrip	etion/rules related otion/rules related otion/rules related ion to the recycli (Notes for this It	EOWR=Every O d to recycling of d to yardwaste ng rates show	program are seprogram are seprogram are seprogram are	cling; MR=Month shown on pages shown on page ecycling debite	e 23. ge 24.	arbage; WR=Weekly Recyc st others used by company: \$.06> applies.	_
•	Alex Brenner, S	r. Market Ana	lyst	Recycling	service rates	s on this page expire	
Issue Date:	May 4, 2010		(For (Official Use O	nlv)	Effective Date:	July 1, ZUTU
Docket No. TG-			,		•	Зу:	

ariff No.	4										
										10th Revised	d Page No. 25
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Numbe de Name(s)	r:	Rabanco LTD. Lynnwood Dis		Division						
		<u>ltem </u>	105 Multi-fam	nily Service - R	ates per Conta	<u>iner</u>					
Service Area:	See Appendix	A and Apper	ndix B								
Permanent Accts	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
rirst Pick-up	\$ 2.83 (A)	\$ 4.49	\$ 6.82 (A)	\$ 13.52 (A)	\$ 16.31 (R)	\$ 19.51 (A)	\$ 25.77 (A)	\$ 37.22 (A)	\$ 49.66 (A)	\$ 73.71 (A)	\$ 97.30 (A)
ach Add'l Pick-up		\$ 4.49	\$ 6.82 (A)	\$ 13.52 (A)	\$ 16.31 (R)	\$ 19.51 (A)	\$ 25.77 (A)	\$ 37.22 (A)	\$ 49.66 (A)	\$ 73.71 (A)	\$ 97.30 (A)
Special Pick-ups		\$ 6.75		\$ 17.58	\$ 20.37 (R)	\$ 26.71 (A)	\$ 29.82 (A)	\$ 41.27 (A)	\$ 53.72 (R)		\$ 101.36 (R)
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.00 (A)	\$ 1.75 (A)	\$ 1.75 (A)	\$ 4.70 (A)	\$ 4.90 (A)	\$ 5.15 (A)	\$ 7.15 (A)	\$ 8.80 (A)	\$ 10.10 (A)	\$ 15.15 (A)	\$ 18.20 (A)
emporary Account	ţ										
Pickup Rate											
Rent Per Day											
Rent Per Month											
Note 1:	The charge inc			g is \$ 2.48(R) p	per yard. Descr	iption/rules rela	ated to recycling	g			
Note 2:	The charge inc	luded in this r	ate for yardwas	te is \$ <u>n/a</u> . D	escription/rules	related to					
Note 3:	Recycling <cre< td=""><td>•</td><td> —</td><td>\$.07> per yard</td><td>l.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cre<>	•	—	\$.07> per yard	l.						
Note 4:	Customers will	•	,			icked up on a					
	particular trip. fails to set rece	No credit will	be given for pa			•	ustomer				
Note 5:	The charge for regular pickup			· · ·	an, or micro-mi	ni-can on a					
			Rate per r	•				•	eceptacle		
	Type of re		Per p			Type of re	eceptacle	Per p			
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$ 2.83 (A)			2 Yd		\$ 25.77 (A)			
	64 gallon cart		\$ 4.49			3 Yd		\$ 37.22 (A)			
	96 gallon cart		\$ 6.82 (A)			4 YD		\$ 49.66 (A)			
	1 Yd		\$ 13.52 (A)			6 Yd		\$ 73.71 (A)			
	1.25 Yd		\$ 16.31 (R)			8 Yd		\$ 97.30 (A)			
	1.5 Yd		\$ 19.51 (A)								
Note 6:	Customers ma \$ n/a per can/ area in which t than normal so	unit. Service he customer r	will be rendered esides. Note:	d on the norma If customer red	l scheduled pic quires service t	kup day for the					
N - - - - -		•									
Accessoriai cna	rges assessed	(ilas, uniocking	g, uniatching, e	tc.)							
	Gate charge \$	1.40									
							Recycling	service rates	on this page e	expire on: Au	gust 31, 2010
ssued by:	Alex Brenner,	Sr. Market Ana	alyst								
ssue Date:	May 4, 2010			(For Official	Hea Only			E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2010	
				(For Official	use Uniy)						
Oocket No. TG-	·		Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	4									1st	Revised Page	No. 25a
' '	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD. Lynnwood Dis		Division								
				<u>Item 105</u> Compacted Mat	terial (Compan	vice To Disp y-owned conta per drop box, p	iner) - Multi-Fa		rs			
Service Area	a: As defined in App	endix A and A	ppendix B									
					or Type of Con				_	,		
Permanent S		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Pickup	ent (if applicable)	\$ 32.00 (A) \$ 127.12 (A)	\$ 32.00 (R) \$ 131.72	\$ 34.00 (R) \$ 139.53 (A)	\$ 36.00 (R)	\$ 36.00 (R) \$ 151.94 (R)	\$ 38.00 (R)	\$ 41.00 (R) \$ 176.76 (R)	\$ 44.00 (R) \$ 190.60	\$ 44.00 (R) \$ 201.58 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R) \$ 216.20	\$ 50.00 (R) \$ 229.00
	ional Pickup		\$ 131.72			\$ 151.94 (R)		\$ 176.76 (R)		\$ 201.58 (R)		\$ 229.00
Special Pic		+	·	-	¥ 111100	+ 101101 (11)	+ 101100 (11)	+ 11 211 2 (13)	7 100100	+	¥	-
Temporary S	Service							•				
Initial Deliv	-	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)	\$ 50.00 (R)
Pickup Rat		`	. ,	\$ 148.63 (A)	. ,	\$ 161.04 (A)		\$ 185.86 (A)	. ,	\$ 210.68 (A)	\$ 225.30 (A)	\$ 238.10 (A)
Rent Per C	Calendar Day	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item and Rates named in this to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is define requires more frequency. If a drop box is remonthly rent shall be charges will be prorected. If rent is shown, the frent is not shown, Recycling debit/cred.	item apply for a Excess miles were in addition do as no less that ent service, or use tained by a customated when a drotte it is to be included.	all hauls not exwill be charged to all regular of an scheduled, unless putresciptomer for a fund charges will be box is retair first pickup and ded in the rate	kceeding 10 miles of the state	les from the poer mile or fraction of a more of a more of a more of a more of a pickup must	on of a ocal governme rdered, the onthly rental oth.	ent					
Note 5:	The charge included		•		d.							
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.)									
	Gate charge \$1.40											
						Recycling serv	vice rates on th	iis page expire	on August 31,	2009.		
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	arket Analyst										
Issue Date:	May 4, 2010		(Fair 6	official Hara Only	.)				E	Effective Date:	July 1, 2010	
Docket No. T		[(For C	Official Use Only	<i>()</i> By:							

Tariff No.	4									1st	Revised Page	No. 25b
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD.	. G-12									
			posal, Maltby [Division								
					rial (Customer	ervice To Disp -owned contain I per drop box, p	er) - Multi-Fam					
Service Are	a: As defined in Ap	pendix A and	Appendix B									
D 1	0	40.7/1	40 1/2 1	45 1/ 1	40.1/1		or Type of Con		05.1/1	40.3/1	45 1/ 1	50.1/
Permanent		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Picku	p tional Pickup	\$ 200.32 (R)		\$ 243.76 (R) \$ 243.76 (R)	\$ 273.28 \$ 273.28	\$ 287.20 (R)	\$ 330.63 (R)	\$ 374.07 (R) \$ 374.07 (R)		\$ 460.94 (R)		\$ 560.00 \$ 560.00
Temporary	·	\$ 200.32 (R)	Ф 219.52	\$ 243.76 (R)	φ 213.20	\$ 287.20 (R)	\$ 330.63 (K)	\$ 374.07 (R)	\$417.51 (R)	ֆ 460.94 (R)	\$ 515.20	\$ 560.00
Pickup Rat						1						
Fickup Ital	ie l					<u> </u>						
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	to the disposal site. mile. Mileage harge Permanent Service i government ordinan Recycling debit/cred The charge included charges assessed (lid	e is in addition is defined as notes require modificable in this rate for the distribution in this rate for the distribution, unlocking, unlock	to all regular clooless than schore frequent see) is:<\$2.45> precycling is \$	narges. neduled, once a rvice or unless er compacted y 8.69(R) per ya	a month pickup putrescibles a yard.	o, unless local						
						Recycling ser	vice rates on th	nis page expire	on August 31,	2009.		
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	arket Analyst										
Issue Date:	May 4, 2010								E	Effective Date:	July 1, 2010	
					(For	Official Use On	y)				, ,	
Docket No. 7	ГG		Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	4					1st	Revised Page I	No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)) & Rabanco R sposal, Maltby		G-12			
	C	Compacted Ma		er-owned conta	,			
	a: As defined in App rates on this page app		rs with compa	ction ratios of	up to 3.5 to 1.			
				Size	or Type of Con	ntainer		
Permanent	Service		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku			\$ 90.19 (N)	\$ 130.25 (A)	\$ 173.82 (A)	\$ 257.99 (A)		
Each Addi	tional Pickup		\$ 90.19 (N)	\$ 130.25 (A)	\$ 173.82 (A)			
Special Pi	•		\$ 90.19 (N)	\$ 130.25 (A)	\$ 173.82 (A)	\$ 257.99 (A)		
Temporary			1	1	,	•	·	
Initial Deliv	•							
Pickup Ra		<u> </u>	ļ	ļ	ļ			
	Calendar Day	+						
Rent Per N	VIOTILIT							
Note 3: Note 4:	yardwaste program ar Recycling <credit>/de Customers will be cha particular trip. No cre fails to set receptacles</credit>	bit (if applicable arged for servic dit will be giver	e) is: <\$2.45> e requested ev n for partially fil ion.	ven if fewer un led cans. No d	its are picked	given if custom		
ssued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mar	ket Analyst						
leeue Doto:	May 4, 2010				_	iffective Date:	luly 1 2010	
issue Dale:	May 4, 2010		(For Off	ficial Use Only		ffective Date:	July 1, ZUIU	
			,	 ,	•			
Docket No.	TG	[)ate:		By:			

Tariff Na	4									21	Davis ad Davi	N= 05
Tariff No.	4									3ra	Revised Page	N0.35
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Dis	. G-12 posal, Maltby [Division								
		Item 2	240 Containe	r Service Du	umped in Comp	anv's Vehicle						
					npany-owned c							
			Rates st	tated per conta	ainer, per picku	р						
Service Are	a: As defined in Appe	endix A & B										
	••				Cito or Tuno	of Containor						
Permanent	Sarvica	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	of Container 1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 1.00 (A)	\$ 1.75 (A)	\$ 1.75 (A)	\$ 4.70 (A)	\$ 4.90 (A)	\$ 5.15 (A)	\$ 7.15 (A)	\$ 8.80 (A)	\$ 10.10 (A)	\$ 15.15 (A)	\$ 18.20 (A)
First Picku		\$ 2.44 (A)	\$ 3.71 (A)	\$ 5.64 (A)	\$ 11.04 (A)	\$ 13.21 (A)	\$ 15.79 (A)	\$ 20.81 (A)	\$ 29.77 (A)	\$ 39.74 (A)	\$ 58.82 (A)	\$ 77.45 (A)
	tional Pickup	\$ 2.44 (A)	\$ 3.71 (A)	\$ 5.64 (A)	\$ 11.04 (A)	\$ 13.21 (A)	\$ 15.79 (A)	\$ 20.81 (A)	\$ 29.77 (A)	\$ 39.74 (A)	\$ 58.82 (A)	\$ 77.45 (A)
Special Pi	•	\$ 4.71	\$ 5.92	\$ 7.76	\$ 15.09 (A)	\$ 17.27 (A)	\$ 22.98 (A)	\$ 24.86 (A)	\$ 33.82 (A)	\$ 43.79 (A)	\$ 62.87 (A)	\$ 81.50 (A)
Temporary					Ι.					Т.		
Initial Deliv					\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	•				
Pickup Ra					\$ 24.40	· ·	•	\$ 32.78	•			
Rent Per N	Calendar Day				\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 64 gallon cart 96 gallon cart 1 Yd 1.25 Yd 1.5 Yd charges assessed (lids	ent requires mor ged for service of the distribution of the free forms of the free f	requent servicequested, every for partially-filled the rate for the to be included ges, a charge of tainers are filled additional materic expectable (A) (A) (A) (A) (B) (A) (A) (B) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	rice or unless partification if fewer containers. first pickup and in the rate for the state of \$15.03 per yed past their visite.	outrescibles are ainers are servind each addition the first pickup yard (assessed sible full limit, ced on or near c	e involved. ced on a nal pickup must on a ontainer	Rate per i Per p \$ 20.8 \$ 29.7 \$ 39.7 \$ 58.8	receptacle nickup 81 (A) 77 (A) 74 (A) 82 (A)				
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mar May 4, 2010			45 AW : 111					Ī	Effective Date:	July 1, 2010	
				(For Official Us	se Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		By:		_					

Tariff No.	4					3	Revised	Page No.		36
Company Na			Rabanco LTI	D. G-12 isposal, Maltb	ov Division					
rtogisterea	Trade Ival	110(0)	Lyriiiwood D	iopodai, ividite	DIVISION					
		<u>lte</u>		ntainer Servic	•					
				acted Materia			iner)			
				Includes Com ates stated pe						
			Κc	ales stated pe	ir container, p	ei pickup				
Service Area	a: As defir	ned in Appei	ndix A & App	endix B						
						or Type of Co		_		
Permanent			32 gal can	64 gal. Toter	96 gal. Toter	Yard	Yard	Yard		_ Yard
Each Sche		kup	\$ 2.44 (A)	\$ 3.71 (A)		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pic			\$ 4.71	\$ 5.92	\$ 7.76	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary Pickup Ra			\$	\$	 \$	\$	\$	 \$	\$	
T lokup ika	10		Ψ	ĮΨ	ĮΨ	ĮΨ	ĮΨ	ĮΨ	ļΨ	
Accessorial	charges a	issessed (lic	ls, unlocking,	unlatching, e	etc.)					
Issued by: Issue Date:			arket Analyst	(For Off	iicial Use Only		ffective Date:	July 1, 2010		
				(1 01 011	ioiai Ose Oilly	'/				
Docket No.	TG					B	y:			

Tariff No.	4				2	Revised I	Page No.	37
Company N	ame/Permit Numbe	r: Dahanca I TD	C 12					
	rade Name(s)		posal, Maltby [Division				
		Itom OFF	Cantainar Can	rice Dumped	Lin Componylo	\/ahiala		
					<u>l in Company's</u> wned container			
		Com		per container, p)		
			Nates stated	per container, p	pei pickup			
Service Area	a: As defined in App	endix A & Anne	endix B					
	ates on this page ap			ction ratios bet	tween 0 to 3.5.			
	aree en une page ap	The semipator	ото инит обинро		or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	3	\$		\$ 104.19 (A)		\$ 205.86 (A)	\$
Special Pic			\$		\$ 104.19 (A)	\$ 139.07 (A)		\$
Temporary	•					. ,		1
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Accessorial	Customer will be of particular trip. No charges assessed (credit will be giv	en for partially	-filled containe		erviced on a		
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr. I	Market Analyst						
Issue Date:	May 4, 2010				E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2010	
			(For C	Official Use Onl	ly)			
Docket No.	ΓG		Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	4				2	Revised	Page No.	38
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco L	TD. G-12 Disposal, Ma	Itby Division				
rtogiotorou ri	ade Hame(5)	Lymnwood	Dioposai, ivia	ILDY DIVISION				
	Item 2	255 Conta	iner Service	Dumped in	Company's	<u>Vehicle</u>		
			d Material (C			er)		
		Rate	s stated per o	container, per	r pickup			
	40 1 (1 1 1 4		5					
	AS defined in Appen				a hatuaan ()		
note: The ra	tes on this page apply	y to compac	tors with corr					
Permanent S	Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard	Type of Co	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard
	duled Pickup	\$	gai. 10tei	\$ 102.70	\$ 146.95		\$ 290.35	
Special Picl		\$	\$	\$ 102.70	\$ 146.95		\$ 290.35	
Temporary S	•	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ 102.70	Ψ 110.00	Ψ100.10	φ 200.00	ļΨ
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
		· ·	<u> </u>	ļ T	<u> </u>	1*	1*	
	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre harges assessed (lids	edit will be g	iven for partia	ally-filled cont		ers are service	ed on a	
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst						
Issue Date:	May 4, 2010				⊏f	fective Date:	luly 1 2010	
issue Dale.	IVIAY 7, 2010		(For Offici	al Use Only)		icolive Dale.	July 1, 2010	
						_		
Docket No. T	G		_ Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	4								3	Revised I	Page No.	39
Company Name/Permit Numbe Rabanco LTD. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Maltby Division												
Service Area	: As defined in A	Appendix A. Aı	ppendix B and	Non-C	Drop Box Se Compacted Mat Rates stated		y-owned contai					
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A, Appendix B and Appendix C												
Permanent S	Service	Size or Type of Container 10 Yard								40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
	nt (if applicable)	\$ 32.00 (A)	\$ 32.00 (A)	\$ 34.00 (A)	\$ 36.00 (A)	\$ 36.00 (A)	\$ 38.00 (A)	\$ 41.00 (A)	35 Yard \$ 44.00 (A)	\$ 44.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)
First Pickup		\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)
Each Additional Pickup		\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)	\$ 102.30 (A)
Special Pic					ļ							
Temporary Service Initial Delivery		\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)	\$ 50.00 (A)
Pickup Rate	· ·			\$ 111.40 (A)			\$ 50.00 (A) \$ 111.40 (A)			\$ 111.40 (A)		\$ 50.00 (A) \$ 111.40 (A)
Rent Per Ca		\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)	\$ 3.85 (A)
Rent Per M		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.											
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)												
Issued by:	Alex Brenner, Sr.	Market Analyst	:									
Issue Date:	May 4, 2010								E	Effective Date:	July 1, 2010	
			(For	Official Use Or	nly)							
Docket No. T	G		_ Date:		By: _							

Tariff No.		4								3	Revised	Page No.	40
			ıt Rabanco LTD										
Registered	Trade	Name(s)	Lynnwood Dis	posal, Maltby D	Division								
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A, Appendix B and Appendix C													
			1 (0)/	10.1/	45.4	103/		or Type of Con			1 (0)(
Permanent Service		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard	
First Picku Each Addi		Diokup	\$ 113.45 (A) \$ 113.45 (A)	\$ 113.45 (A)	\$ 113.45 (A) \$ 113.45 (A)	\$ 113.45 (A) \$ 113.45 (A)		\$ 113.45 (A) \$ 113.45 (A)					
Temporary			φ 113.45 (A)	ֆ 113.45 (A)	ф 113.45 (A)	Ф 113.45 (A)	ф 113.45 (A)	Ф 113.45 (A)	φ 113.45 (A)	ф 113.45 (A)	φ 113.45 (A)	φ 113.45 (A)	Ф 113.45 (A)
Pickup Ra									I		I	Ι	
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A) Issued by: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst													
Issue Date:	te: May 4, 2010 Effective Date: July 1, 2010												
	,	,				(For	Official Use O	nly)				, ,	
Docket No.	TG			Date:		By:							